

हरियाणा HARYANA

U 536948

(In terms of provision of NCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Purushottam Dutt (Name of the authorized person) Son of Sh. Balu Ram president of Balu Ram Tayal Public Charitable Trust, Hansi and Adarsh Subhash Tayal College of Education, Hansi Distt. Hisar (Haryana) (name of the College/Institution/Trust/Society/Company etc.) aged about 74 years, resident of Aggarwal Oil Mills Jind Chungi Hansi (Hisar), am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Jaipur seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled M.Ed. in take/additional in take of one unite.

- 2. That the Balu Ram Tayal Public Charitable Trust (strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description:-
- 2.1 Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.) 7066
- 2.2 Address : Jind Road, Jind Chungi, Hansi

Plot No:

123

Khasra No: 409//23/2(7-8), 24/2(2-6), 412//4/1(4-2) 3 Min (0-3)

Village/Town/City: Jind Road, Jind Chungi, Hansi

District:

Hisa

State:

Haryana

Bounded by

दिनांक प्रशासित दिए तारक पुत्र द्वाल राज हार्य द्वारा अर्थाता दिए तारक पुत्र द्वाल राज हार्य द्वारा द्वारा दिला राज राज राज हार्य

R 239848

THARYANA

in the provision of MCTE (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations)

TIVAGISTA

In Particulation of the authorized person) Son of Sh. Ballu name president of Balu Ram Tayal Public Charitable Trust, Hansi and Adarsh but have Layal College of Education, Hansi Distt. Hisar (Haryana). (name of the but has institution/Trust/Society/Company etc.) aged about 74 years, resident nature wat Cell Mills lind Chungi Hansi (Hisar), am the authorized signatory of the supportation made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for fourther Education at Jaipur Seeking grant of recognition/permission for touristing a course in Teacher Education titled M.Ed. in take/additional in

That the Baiu Ram Toyal Public Charitable Trust (strike out whichever is applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description:

Lot al Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.) 7866

Address : Jind Bond, Jind Chungi, Hansi

Road North: Road South:

Road

Fast: Registered in the office of:

Sub Registrar Office, Hansi, Haryana State

On 11.06.1983 vide deed No. 681

That the land is on ownership basis. 3.

That the land is free from all encumbrances. 4.

That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. nil dated 01.12.2007 and a copy there of is enclosed.

That the said premises shall not be used for running any non-educational activity, other than the education programme.

That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the

Institution for general public.

I do hereby swear that my declaration under Paras (1) to (7) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other

relevant laws

Name of the Applicant : Purushottam Dutt

Addtess: Aggarwal Oil Mills Jind Chungi Hansi (Hisar)

: 9812442372

- mail address

: astcollege@gmail.com : www.astcollege.org.in

Place: Hansi

Date: 30/11/2019

Deponent

